square feet of land located in the City of Garland, Dallas, County, Texas and being more 
fully described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part of hereof for all purposes. 

Now, Therefore, 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DALLAS: 

SECTION 1. That upon receipt of TWELVE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED THIRTY 
DOLLARS AND 00/100 ($12,630.00) from the City of Garland, the City Manager or 
designee is hereby authorized to execute a Drainage Easement, to be attested by the 
City Secretary, approved as to form by the City Attorney. 

SECTION 2. That the sale proceeds totaling $10,200.00 shall be deposited into the